Development
Services Agency RECEIVED GCT 28 168

John H. Kasich, Governor David Goodmaen, Director

October 23, 2013

TO: The Office of Community Development (OCD) Administered Program
Grantees
FROM: Michae! A. Hiler, Deputy Chief, Office of Community Development (OCD)

SUBJECT:  Signed Grant Amendment(s)

Enclosed please find the signed copy of your grant agreement amendment form. This request
is approved. The approved modification is enclosed and becomes effective as of the date of

execution.

Although this amendment is approved, amendments o a competitive program grant are
discouraged. Therefore, amendments to OCD-funded competitive programs wili be

considered during future funding application reviews.

Please note that all the terms and conditions in the original agreement remain binding upon
the parties and that no terms of the original agreement, except those contained in the
enclosed amendment, are changed by this correspondence. The amendment budget(s),
activities and/or outcome results are now part of the grant agreement. One copy of the
executed amendment and a copy of this letter must be kept in the administrative file.

If you have any questions, please contact your OCD representative at (614) 466-2285.

MAH/sm
Enciosure

77 South High Strest 614 | 466 2480
RO. Box 1001 800 | 848 1300
Columbus, Ohic 43216-1001 U.S.A, www.developmaeant.ohic.gov



DATE PRINTED: 0%/24/2013 CFFICE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PAGE NO: 2
JRM MUST BE RECEIVED BY: 10/24/2013 FY 20171 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT - AMENDMENT
APOLEON GRANT NBR: A-T-11-2CQ0-1 OCD REP: Mary Oakley GRANT AMT: $ 400,000 DOC . DATE: 03/02/2012
CURRENT PROGRAM BUDGET REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET AMENOMENT HUMBER: 1
ACTIVITY NAME PROJECT LOCATION/NAME COBG AMT. OTHER DOLLARS NAT'L OBJ. BEN. TYPE NBR BENEFIT 2 LMI CBBG AMT OTHER DOLLARS  NAT'L 08 BEN. TYPE NBR BENEFIT 3 LMl
- Private Rehabilitation Central Business Distric $ 255.000 $ BAR9.O0 5/8 S/B 4.318.00 42 . 50% 23000 b4 859,700 58 5/8 9,318.00 42.50%
(Prgject - 01}
QUTCOHES: 11.00 facades lmproved 11.00 Facades Improved
- General Admimistration Central Busingss Distric § 50. 000 % 23,800 $ 60,000 § 23,800 s g.0¢ .00%
{Project - 02)
- Demoiition/Clearance Central Business District A NEW ACTIVITY ok dikkedokd Fkickdick | dkkkeick ] 25,000 5 it S/8 5/8 9,318.00 A2 50%

{Project - 03}

OUTCOMES:  easbnsie

DESCRIPTION: ovwdsohrrts

ACTIVITY AND OTHER FUND TOTALS: § 408,000 $ 1,463,320

2.80 Structures Demolished

Napoleon will demolish 2 structures in the fenfral Business District that
are no longer safe for cccupation.

§ 400,000 § 1,463,320

REGEIVED
0CT 04 2013

The Current Program Budget 15 hereby amended & restated in its entirety with the Revised Program Budget

{ANTEE
pproved By NAPOLEON
Jon A, Bisher, Citvy Manager
yped Name & Yitle of Authorized Official
N&ﬂf )\wu_l\ma.h\ms\ﬁ BLSES T
r
Hmmm ure and Date

GRANTOR

Approved By, L0 Representative \_ OC0 Fiscal:

State of Ohio. Deparment of Develdpment

cminﬂm@ammy_ .vanﬂaw

By:

N 1Y Ryan D. Burgess

Mame. ntle-Assistant Director )




DATE PRINTED: 09/24/2013
FORM MUST BE RECEIVED BY: 10/24/2013

OFFICE OF CCOMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
FY 2011 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT - AMENDMENT

GRANT AMT: $ 400,000
REVISED PROGRAM BUBGET

41kl ﬁ CORG AMT. OTHER DOLLARS  NAT'L OBJ.  BEN

JAPOLEON GRANT NBR: A-T-131-2CQ-1 OCD REP: Mary Cakley
. CURRENT PROGRAM SUDGET
ACTIVITY NAME PROJECT §OCATION/NAME CDRG AMT. OTHER DOLLARS NAT'L OBJ.  BEN, TYPE HBR BENEFIT
1 - Acquisition Central Business Distric $ 0 b3 72.000 .- S/B 9,318.00 42 .50%
{Project ~ 01}
DUTCOMES: 200 Structures
2 - Parking Facilities Central Business Distric % 45,000 § a 5/8 S/8 g,318.600 42 .50%
(Project - 01)
QUTCOMES: 2.00 Parcels
3 - Street Improvements Central Business Distric § ] $  338.220 o S8 9.318.00 42 .50%
{Project - 01}
. CUTCOKES: 3.00 Curbcuts Instatied
800.00 Linear Feet of Lurbs
| - Sidewalk Improvements Central Business Distric $ i § 31.608 --- S/B §.318.00 42.50%
{Project - 01}
CUTCOMES: 80000 Ln. Ft. of Walkway
- - Water & Sewsr Facilities Central Business Distric $ i $ 158.000 --- 5/8 9.318 .00 47 503
(Project - 013
CUTCOMES: 300.00 Linear Feet

3 0 3 72.000 o

2.00 Structures

$ ] § 338.220 e H

3.00 Curbcuts Installed
8060.00 Linear Feet of Curbs

sckkbkracoriot AMENOMENT FORM 15 CONTINUED O THE NEXT PAGE wwimbtmiiorss



